
 
IN THE MATTER OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT ACT  

S.B.C. 2018, c.51 (the Act) 
 

AND 
 

IN THE MATTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT CERTIFICATE # E16-01 
HELD BY FORTISBC ENERGY INC 

 
FOR THE 

EAGLE MOUNTAIN – WOODFIBRE GAS PIPELINE PROJECT 
 

AMENDMENT # 1 (AMENDMENT) 
TO CERTIFICATE # E16-01 

 
 

WHEREAS: 
 
A. On August 9, 2016, the Minister of Environment and the Minister of Natural Gas 

Development issued Environmental Assessment Certificate # E16-01 (Certificate) 
to FortisBC Energy Inc. (FortisBC).  

B. The Certificate authorized FortisBC to construct and operate the Eagle Mountain 
– Woodfibre Gas Pipeline Project, southwest of Squamish. 

C. On August 5, 2021, the Chief Executive Assessment Officer extended the 
deadline in the Certificate by which the Eagle Mountain – Woodfibre Gas Pipeline 
Project must be substantially started to August 9, 2026. 

D. On March 3, 2020, FortisBC requested a three-kilometre (km) pipeline length 
addition, an expansion of the certified pipeline corridor, the relocation of the 
Squamish Compressor Station (Mount Mulligan), and an increase in capacity to 
the Eagle Mountain Compressor Station under Section 32(1) of the Act. 

E. Pursuant to Section 4 of the Act, the Chief Executive Assessment Officer has 
delegated to the undersigned, powers and duties under the Act, including the 
power to consider requests for certificate amendments. 
 

NOW THEREFORE, 
 
I amend the Certificate as follows: 
 
1. Mapsheets 1 to 9 in APPENDIX A: CERTIFIED PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

MAPBOOK are rescinded and replaced with Mapsheets 1 to 10 attached to this 
amendment. 
 

2. Paragraph one of section 1 “Project Overview” of the Certified Project Description 
is amended from:  

“near Hixon Creek, BC (E 513023, N 5485214) to Woodfibre, BC (E 

481978, N 5502029) (Mapsheets 1 to 9)" 



 

to: 

 

“the existing Eagle Mountain Compressor Station in Coquitlam, BC (E 

513814, N 5462536) to Woodfibre, BC (E 482031, N 5501890) (Mapsheets 

1 to 10)”. 

 

3. Under Section 3 “Compressor Stations” of the Certified Project Description   
 

3.1. The following text is amended from: 
 

• “Up to three gas fired turbine compressor units at Mount Mulligan compressor 

station; and 

• A permanent access road to the Mount Mulligan compressor station.”  

 
to: 

 

• Either of the following two options may be constructed, but not both: 
o Option 1: up to three gas fired turbine compressor units at Mount 

Mulligan compressor station, including a permanent access road to 
the Mount Mulligan compressor station; or 

o Option 2: up to two gas fired turbine, or EMD, compressor units at 
the Squamish compressor station.  

 

3.2.  Paragraph two is amended to remove reference to Mapsheet 6 and add 
Mapsheets 7, 9 and 10. 
 

3.3. The following text is added: If Option 2 is selected, a portion of the existing 
NPS 10 pipeline is relocated and a lateral NPS 10 pipeline and electric 
powerline are added to the Squamish compressor station. 
 

3.4 Table 1 is amended as follows: 

• “20,500” is replaced with 26,000, in row one, column two  

• Adding Option 1, to row two, column one  

• Adding row three, column one: Option 2: Squamish Compressor Station 
(3 ha)  

• Adding row three, column two: Up to two 6,300 HP natural gas-fired 
turbine or EMD compressor units. 

 
4. Under Section 4 “ELECTRICAL SUBSTATIONS AND TRANSMISSION LINES” of 

the Certified Project Description  
 
4.1. The title, “ELECTRICAL SUBSTATIONS AND TRANSMISSION LINES” 

is replaced with: ELECTRICAL SUBSTATIONS AND TRANSMISSION 
DISTRIBUTION LINES 
 



4.2. The following text is added to the end of the first paragraph: and electrical 
distribution lines to support the Squamish compressor station at the 
Woodfibre LNG site (Option 2). 

 
 

4.3. Paragraph two is amended from:  
 
“The location of the electrical substation and transmission lines are within the 
Certified Electrical Transmission Line Corridor on Mapsheet 8 (Appendix A).” 
 
to: 
 
The location of the electrical substation and transmission lines for the Eagle 
Mountain compressor station are within the Certified Electrical Transmission 
Line Corridor on Mapsheet 9 and 10 (Appendix A). The location of the 
electrical distribution line for the Squamish compressor station (Option 2) is 
within the Certified Compressor Station Area on Mapsheet 7 and 8 (Appendix 
A). 

 
4.4. The following text is added to the end of the third paragraph: and electrical 

distribution lines at the Squamish compressor station (Option 2): 
 

4.5. The following bullet is added to the end of the bulleted list: 
 

• Up to one electrical distribution line (25 kV) to supply power to the Squamish 
compressor station (Option 2) from the Woodfibre LNG project electrical 
substation. 

 

 
_______________________________________ 
Scott Bailey  
Deputy Chief Executive Assessment Officer 
Environmental Assessment Office 
 
Issued this 22nd day of November 2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCHEDULE A 
 

CERTIFIED PROJECT DESCRIPTION MAPSHEETS FOR AMENDMENT #1 
FOR THE 

 
EAGLE MOUNTAIN – WOODFIBRE GAS PIPELINE PROJECT (PROJECT) 

 
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT CERTIFICATE # E16-01 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



##

##
##

##

##

##

##

##

##

##

Flyin Branch

900
800

700
600

500

1100

1000

200

1300

1200

300

100

15001400

120011001000

800

1300

900

130
01200

700

600

500
600

500

400

300

13001200
110

0
100

0

1100

1000

900

1000

900

800

900800

200

100

1400

400

700

1000

500

300

700

Hixon Creek

Indian River

Belknap Lake

Norton Lake

Say Nuth Khaw Yum
Park (Indian Arm
Provincial Park)

Pinecone Burke
Provincial Park

KP 0

KP 1KP 2

KP 3

KP 4

KP 5

KP 6KP 7

KP 8

507000 508000 509000 510000 511000 512000 5130005483000

548
400

0
548

500
0

548
600

0
548

700
0

548
800

0

¯ CERTIFIED
PIPELINE CORRIDOR

EAGLE MOUNTAIN-WOODFIBRE
GAS PIPELINE PROJECT

July 2021

Although there is no reason to believe that there are any errors associated
with the data used to generate this product or in the product itself,

users of these data are advised that errors in the data may be present.

UTM Zone 10 North. NAD 1983.
KPs: Universal Pegasus International (UPI) 08-21-2014 (1017) and UPI 5-21-
2021 (4002); Certified Corridor for EGP Pipeline: Jacobs 8-30-2019 (Revision

15); Squamish Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 5-28-2020; MtMulligan Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 8-04-2015;  Eagle
Mountain Compressor Station Area: McElhanney Associates Land Surveying
Ltd 10-16-2014; Certified Electrical Transmission Corridor: CH2M 7-30-2014;

V1 Transmission: DBS Energy Inc 06-04-2014; Existing Transmission Lines:BC Hydro 03-24-2014; Roads: BC MFLNRO 2012; Hydrography: BC MFLNRO
2008; Municipalities: BC MFLNRO 2007; Parks, Wildlife Management Areas:
BC MFLNRO 2008; Wildlife Habitat Areas, Ungulate Winter Range: BC MOE

2005; Old Growth Management Areas: BC FLNRO 2009; First NationsReserves: Government of Canada 2016; Agricultural Land Reserves:
Agricultural Land Commission 2015; Private Parcels: Integrated Cadastral

Information Society (ICIS) 03-26-2014;  British Columbia Geographic System(BCGS) Grid: BC MFLNRO 2003; Railways, Base Mapping: Government of
British Columbia TRIM 2005-2007.

0 200 400 600 800
metres

(All Locations Approximate)

SCALE: 1:20,000

MAPSHEET 1 OF 10

Regional District

Park/Protected Area

Municipality

HighwayUV99

Railway

Waterbody

Road

Watercourse

Builtup Area
Building

Transmission Tower#
Wetland

Old Growth Management Area
(Legal)

Wildlife Management Area (WMA)

Private Parcel

First Nations Reserve

Howe
Sound

A B

Project Location

B C

W A

A K

Y T N T

Elevation Contour (100 m)

Certified Pipeline Corridor
Certified Compressor Station Area

Transmission Line! !

Kilometre Post*#

Certified Electrical Transmission
Line Corridor

Resource Road

Existing NPS10 to be Abandoned
or Decomissioned

BCGS Mapsheet: 92G.046 / 92G.056

Produced By: Jacobs

Agricultural Land Reserve
Wildlife Habitat Area

Ungulate Winter Range



##

####

####

##
##

##

######
##

##

1300

1100

900
800

700

600

1000

400

300

1200

800

500

400

200

1000

900

700
600

1300

1100

1000
900

800
900

800

700

1500

1400

1300

1300

1200

600

500

200

100

1200

500

300

1400

545 500

1500

1200

1200

1000

Indian River

Meslilloet Creek

METR
O VA

NCOUVER

SQUA
MISH

-LIL
LOOET R

EGI
ONAL 

DIS
TRI

CT

KP 7KP 8
KP 9KP 10

KP 11
KP 12KP 13

502
000

502000

503
000

503000

504
000

504000

505
000

505000548500054860005487000548800054890005490000

549
100

0
549

200
0

549
300

0

¯ CERTIFIED
PIPELINE CORRIDOR

EAGLE MOUNTAIN-WOODFIBRE
GAS PIPELINE PROJECT

July 2021

Although there is no reason to believe that there are any errors associated
with the data used to generate this product or in the product itself,

users of these data are advised that errors in the data may be present.

UTM Zone 10 North. NAD 1983.
KPs: Universal Pegasus International (UPI) 08-21-2014 (1017) and UPI 5-21-
2021 (4002); Certified Corridor for EGP Pipeline: Jacobs 8-30-2019 (Revision

15); Squamish Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 5-28-2020; MtMulligan Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 8-04-2015;  Eagle
Mountain Compressor Station Area: McElhanney Associates Land Surveying
Ltd 10-16-2014; Certified Electrical Transmission Corridor: CH2M 7-30-2014;

V1 Transmission: DBS Energy Inc 06-04-2014; Existing Transmission Lines:BC Hydro 03-24-2014; Roads: BC MFLNRO 2012; Hydrography: BC MFLNRO
2008; Municipalities: BC MFLNRO 2007; Parks, Wildlife Management Areas:
BC MFLNRO 2008; Wildlife Habitat Areas, Ungulate Winter Range: BC MOE

2005; Old Growth Management Areas: BC FLNRO 2009; First NationsReserves: Government of Canada 2016; Agricultural Land Reserves:
Agricultural Land Commission 2015; Private Parcels: Integrated Cadastral

Information Society (ICIS) 03-26-2014;  British Columbia Geographic System(BCGS) Grid: BC MFLNRO 2003; Railways, Base Mapping: Government of
British Columbia TRIM 2005-2007.

0 200 400 600 800
metres

(All Locations Approximate)

SCALE: 1:20,000

MAPSHEET 2 OF 10

Regional District

Park/Protected Area

Municipality

HighwayUV99

Railway

Waterbody

Road

Watercourse

Builtup Area
Building

Transmission Tower#
Wetland

Old Growth Management Area
(Legal)

Wildlife Management Area (WMA)

Private Parcel

First Nations Reserve

Howe
Sound

A B

Project Location

B C

W A

A K

Y T N T

Elevation Contour (100 m)

Certified Pipeline Corridor
Certified Compressor Station Area

Transmission Line! !

Kilometre Post*#

Certified Electrical Transmission
Line Corridor

Resource Road

Existing NPS10 to be Abandoned
or Decomissioned

BCGS Mapsheet: 92G.056

Produced By: Jacobs

Agricultural Land Reserve
Wildlife Habitat Area

Ungulate Winter Range



##
######

##
##

####
##

##

##

##

1400

1300

1200

1100
1000

900

800

500

1500

700

600

400

300

1200

1100

1000

900

800 700

600

1300

1200

1100

900

1000

900

800

500400300

1400

1300

1200

1100

1000

900

1500
1400

1400

130
0

200

800

908

1500

1300

120
0

1000 1000

600
500

Indian River

Meslilloet Creek

Delta Lake

Clarion Lake

KP 14KP 15KP 16
KP 17

KP 18KP 19KP 20

498
000

498000

499
000

499000

500
000

500000

501
000

501000 5490000549100054930005494000

549
600

0
549

700
0

549
800

0 ¯ CERTIFIED
PIPELINE CORRIDOR

EAGLE MOUNTAIN-WOODFIBRE
GAS PIPELINE PROJECT

July 2021

Although there is no reason to believe that there are any errors associated
with the data used to generate this product or in the product itself,

users of these data are advised that errors in the data may be present.

UTM Zone 10 North. NAD 1983.
KPs: Universal Pegasus International (UPI) 08-21-2014 (1017) and UPI 5-21-
2021 (4002); Certified Corridor for EGP Pipeline: Jacobs 8-30-2019 (Revision

15); Squamish Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 5-28-2020; MtMulligan Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 8-04-2015;  Eagle
Mountain Compressor Station Area: McElhanney Associates Land Surveying
Ltd 10-16-2014; Certified Electrical Transmission Corridor: CH2M 7-30-2014;

V1 Transmission: DBS Energy Inc 06-04-2014; Existing Transmission Lines:BC Hydro 03-24-2014; Roads: BC MFLNRO 2012; Hydrography: BC MFLNRO
2008; Municipalities: BC MFLNRO 2007; Parks, Wildlife Management Areas:
BC MFLNRO 2008; Wildlife Habitat Areas, Ungulate Winter Range: BC MOE

2005; Old Growth Management Areas: BC FLNRO 2009; First NationsReserves: Government of Canada 2016; Agricultural Land Reserves:
Agricultural Land Commission 2015; Private Parcels: Integrated Cadastral

Information Society (ICIS) 03-26-2014;  British Columbia Geographic System(BCGS) Grid: BC MFLNRO 2003; Railways, Base Mapping: Government of
British Columbia TRIM 2005-2007.

0 200 400 600 800
metres

(All Locations Approximate)

SCALE: 1:20,000

MAPSHEET 3 OF 10

Regional District

Park/Protected Area

Municipality

HighwayUV99

Railway

Waterbody

Road

Watercourse

Builtup Area
Building

Transmission Tower#
Wetland

Old Growth Management Area
(Legal)

Wildlife Management Area (WMA)

Private Parcel

First Nations Reserve

Howe
Sound

A B

Project Location

B C

W A

A K

Y T N T

Elevation Contour (100 m)

Certified Pipeline Corridor
Certified Compressor Station Area

Transmission Line! !

Kilometre Post*#

Certified Electrical Transmission
Line Corridor

Resource Road

Existing NPS10 to be Abandoned
or Decomissioned

BCGS Mapsheet: 92G.056 / 92G.065 / 92G.066

Produced By: Jacobs

Agricultural Land Reserve
Wildlife Habitat Area

Ungulate Winter Range



##
####

####

##

##

##

##
##

##
##

1500

1400

1300

1200

1100
1000

900
800

700

1300

1200

1100

900

800

1500

1400

1400

1300

1100

1500

1000

140
01300120

0

1200
1100

1000

1400
1300

1000

900

1300

1200

700

600

1000

1200

1500

120
0

1100

1500
1400

1400

1300

1200

1100

500

1000

StawamusRiver

Delta Lake

Clarion Lake

KP 20

KP 21
KP 22

KP 23

KP 24

KP 25
KP 26

KP 27

494
000

494000

495
000

495000

496
000

496000

497
000

497000 498000549500054960005497000

550
000

0
550

100
0

550
200

0

¯ CERTIFIED
PIPELINE CORRIDOR

EAGLE MOUNTAIN-WOODFIBRE
GAS PIPELINE PROJECT

July 2021

Although there is no reason to believe that there are any errors associated
with the data used to generate this product or in the product itself,

users of these data are advised that errors in the data may be present.

UTM Zone 10 North. NAD 1983.
KPs: Universal Pegasus International (UPI) 08-21-2014 (1017) and UPI 5-21-
2021 (4002); Certified Corridor for EGP Pipeline: Jacobs 8-30-2019 (Revision

15); Squamish Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 5-28-2020; MtMulligan Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 8-04-2015;  Eagle
Mountain Compressor Station Area: McElhanney Associates Land Surveying
Ltd 10-16-2014; Certified Electrical Transmission Corridor: CH2M 7-30-2014;

V1 Transmission: DBS Energy Inc 06-04-2014; Existing Transmission Lines:BC Hydro 03-24-2014; Roads: BC MFLNRO 2012; Hydrography: BC MFLNRO
2008; Municipalities: BC MFLNRO 2007; Parks, Wildlife Management Areas:
BC MFLNRO 2008; Wildlife Habitat Areas, Ungulate Winter Range: BC MOE

2005; Old Growth Management Areas: BC FLNRO 2009; First NationsReserves: Government of Canada 2016; Agricultural Land Reserves:
Agricultural Land Commission 2015; Private Parcels: Integrated Cadastral

Information Society (ICIS) 03-26-2014;  British Columbia Geographic System(BCGS) Grid: BC MFLNRO 2003; Railways, Base Mapping: Government of
British Columbia TRIM 2005-2007.

0 200 400 600 800
metres

(All Locations Approximate)

SCALE: 1:20,000

MAPSHEET 4 OF 10

Regional District

Park/Protected Area

Municipality

HighwayUV99

Railway

Waterbody

Road

Watercourse

Builtup Area
Building

Transmission Tower#
Wetland

Old Growth Management Area
(Legal)

Wildlife Management Area (WMA)

Private Parcel

First Nations Reserve

Howe
Sound

A B

Project Location

B C

W A

A K

Y T N T

Elevation Contour (100 m)

Certified Pipeline Corridor
Certified Compressor Station Area

Transmission Line! !

Kilometre Post*#

Certified Electrical Transmission
Line Corridor

Resource Road

Existing NPS10 to be Abandoned
or Decomissioned

BCGS Mapsheet: 92G.065 / 92G.066

Produced By: Jacobs

Agricultural Land Reserve
Wildlife Habitat Area

Ungulate Winter Range



####

##

##
####

##

##
##

##

##

##

##

Exis
ting

 NP
S10

 to 
be 

Aba
ndo

ned

  or
 De

com
issi

one
d

Pro
pos

ed 
Acc

ess
 Ro

ad

Pro
pos

ed 
Com

pre
sso

r Fo
otp

rint

Mount Mulligan
Compressor Station

Footprint

Powerhouse Springs Rd

Ash Pl

Mamquam
River FSR

Alder Pl

Cherry Dr

Pine Dr

Cedar Dr

Westway Ave

Bals
am

 Way

Arbutus Dr

Birch Dr

Fir
 St

Lombardy Cres

My
rtle

wo
od

 Cr
es

Ch
est

nu
t A

ve

140
0

120
0

110
0100

0

900

1500

1300

800

700

400

300

1100

1000

900

800

700

600

1400

1200

900700600

500

500400200

1400

1300
1200

1100

130
01200

300200

1600

1500

1400

600500400

1300

1200

200

100

200
100

1600

500

1300

100

100

170
0

1600

150
0

15001000

600
600

200

Mamquam Rive
r

Sta wamus River

Dis
tric

t of
 Sq

uam
ish

Option 1: MountMulligan CompressorStation Area

Stawamus Chief
Provincial Park

KP 27

KP 28
KP 29KP 30

KP 31
KP 32

KP 33

KP 34

491
000

491000

492
000

492000

493
000

493000

494
000

55000005501000550300055040005505000

550
600

0

¯ CERTIFIED
PIPELINE CORRIDOR

EAGLE MOUNTAIN-WOODFIBRE
GAS PIPELINE PROJECT

July 2021

Although there is no reason to believe that there are any errors associated
with the data used to generate this product or in the product itself,

users of these data are advised that errors in the data may be present.

UTM Zone 10 North. NAD 1983.
KPs: Universal Pegasus International (UPI) 08-21-2014 (1017) and UPI 5-21-
2021 (4002); Certified Corridor for EGP Pipeline: Jacobs 8-30-2019 (Revision

15); Squamish Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 5-28-2020; MtMulligan Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 8-04-2015;  Eagle
Mountain Compressor Station Area: McElhanney Associates Land Surveying
Ltd 10-16-2014; Certified Electrical Transmission Corridor: CH2M 7-30-2014;

V1 Transmission: DBS Energy Inc 06-04-2014; Existing Transmission Lines:BC Hydro 03-24-2014; Roads: BC MFLNRO 2012; Hydrography: BC MFLNRO
2008; Municipalities: BC MFLNRO 2007; Parks, Wildlife Management Areas:
BC MFLNRO 2008; Wildlife Habitat Areas, Ungulate Winter Range: BC MOE

2005; Old Growth Management Areas: BC FLNRO 2009; First NationsReserves: Government of Canada 2016; Agricultural Land Reserves:
Agricultural Land Commission 2015; Private Parcels: Integrated Cadastral

Information Society (ICIS) 03-26-2014;  British Columbia Geographic System(BCGS) Grid: BC MFLNRO 2003; Railways, Base Mapping: Government of
British Columbia TRIM 2005-2007.

0 200 400 600 800
metres

(All Locations Approximate)

SCALE: 1:20,000

MAPSHEET 5 OF 10

Regional District

Park/Protected Area

Municipality

HighwayUV99

Railway

Waterbody

Road

Watercourse

Builtup Area
Building

Transmission Tower#
Wetland

Old Growth Management Area
(Legal)

Wildlife Management Area (WMA)

Private Parcel

First Nations Reserve

Howe
Sound

A B

Project Location

B C

W A

A K

Y T N T

Elevation Contour (100 m)

Certified Pipeline Corridor
Certified Compressor Station Area

Transmission Line! !

Kilometre Post*#

Certified Electrical Transmission
Line Corridor

Resource Road

Existing NPS10 to be Abandoned
or Decomissioned

BCGS Mapsheet: 92G.065 / 92G.075

Produced By: Jacobs

Agricultural Land Reserve
Wildlife Habitat Area

Ungulate Winter Range



##

##

##

##

##
##

##

##

##

Skelwil'em
Squamish

Estuary WMA

Winnipeg St

Pow
erh

ous
e S

pri
ngs

 Rd

Buckley Ave

Thir
d A

ve

Pemberton Ave
Hunter Pl

Finch Dr

Ash Pl

Beh
rne

r D
r

Cleveland Ave

Fou
rth

 Av
e

Spit Rd
Raven Dr

ma
ll a

cce
ss

Cherry Dr

Mamquam Rd

Mamquam River FSRLau
rel

wo
od

 Rd

Spruce Dr

Magnolia Cres

Pine Dr

Main St

Victoria St

Cedar Dr

Magee St

Westway Ave

McNamee Pl

Six
th A

ve

Aspen RdCla
rk 

Rd Brothers Pl

Garden Pl

Industrial Way

Eag
lew

ind
 Blv

d

Newman Dr

Riv
er D

r
Wilson Cres

Arbutus Dr
Birch Dr

Log
ger

s L
an

e

Enterprise Way

Fir St

Lom
bar

dy 
Cre

s

Sec
ond

 Av
e

Paco Rd

Fift
h A

ve

River Rd

Sco
tt C

res

Vista Cres

Va
lle y

Dr

Myrtlewood Cres

Kin
gfi

she
r R

d

Garibaldi Ave

Centennial Way

Robin Dr

Bailey St

Commercial Way

Clarke Dr

Pioneer Way

Edgewater Cres

Carson Pl

Guilford Dr

Ga
lbr

ait
h R

d

Pro
gre

ss W
ay

Jun
iper Cres

Pla teau Cre
s

Go
ver

nm
en

t R
d

Plateau Dr

Chestnut Ave

Dis
cov

ery
 W

ay
Crumpit Woods Dr

Qu
ee

ns 
Wa

y

100
0

900 800 700

600 500

400

300

200 100

500
400

300
200

100

500

400

600
500

400

400
300

300

200

300

200

200
100

200

100

200

100

600

600

600

500

200

300

100

200

200

100

Squ
am

ish
Riv

er

Mamquam Riv er

Staw
amus River

District of Squamish

Park or
Picnic Area

UV99

STAWAMUS 24

YEKWAUPSUM
18

YEKWAUPSUM 19

Stawamus Chief
Provincial Park

Brackendale
Eagles

Provincial Park

KP 33

KP 34

KP 35

KP 36
KP 37KP 38

KP 39

KP 40
KP 41

487000 488000 489000 490000 491000 492000 493000

550
500

0
550

600
0

550
700

0
550

800
0

550
900

0 ¯ CERTIFIED
PIPELINE CORRIDOR

EAGLE MOUNTAIN-WOODFIBRE
GAS PIPELINE PROJECT

July 2021

Although there is no reason to believe that there are any errors associated
with the data used to generate this product or in the product itself,

users of these data are advised that errors in the data may be present.

UTM Zone 10 North. NAD 1983.
KPs: Universal Pegasus International (UPI) 08-21-2014 (1017) and UPI 5-21-
2021 (4002); Certified Corridor for EGP Pipeline: Jacobs 8-30-2019 (Revision

15); Squamish Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 5-28-2020; MtMulligan Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 8-04-2015;  Eagle
Mountain Compressor Station Area: McElhanney Associates Land Surveying
Ltd 10-16-2014; Certified Electrical Transmission Corridor: CH2M 7-30-2014;

V1 Transmission: DBS Energy Inc 06-04-2014; Existing Transmission Lines:BC Hydro 03-24-2014; Roads: BC MFLNRO 2012; Hydrography: BC MFLNRO
2008; Municipalities: BC MFLNRO 2007; Parks, Wildlife Management Areas:
BC MFLNRO 2008; Wildlife Habitat Areas, Ungulate Winter Range: BC MOE

2005; Old Growth Management Areas: BC FLNRO 2009; First NationsReserves: Government of Canada 2016; Agricultural Land Reserves:
Agricultural Land Commission 2015; Private Parcels: Integrated Cadastral

Information Society (ICIS) 03-26-2014;  British Columbia Geographic System(BCGS) Grid: BC MFLNRO 2003; Railways, Base Mapping: Government of
British Columbia TRIM 2005-2007.

0 200 400 600 800
metres

(All Locations Approximate)

SCALE: 1:20,000

MAPSHEET 6 OF 10

Regional District

Park/Protected Area

Municipality

HighwayUV99

Railway

Waterbody

Road

Watercourse

Builtup Area
Building

Transmission Tower#
Wetland

Old Growth Management Area
(Legal)

Wildlife Management Area (WMA)

Private Parcel

First Nations Reserve

Howe
Sound

A B

Project Location

B C

W A

A K

Y T N T

Elevation Contour (100 m)

Certified Pipeline Corridor
Certified Compressor Station Area

Transmission Line! !

Kilometre Post*#

Certified Electrical Transmission
Line Corridor

Resource Road

Existing NPS10 to be Abandoned
or Decomissioned

BCGS Mapsheet: 92G.065 / 92G.075

Produced By: Jacobs

Agricultural Land Reserve
Wildlife Habitat Area

Ungulate Winter Range



##

##

##

####
##

##

######

Skelwil'em
Squamish

Estuary WMA

Third Ave

Galbraith Rd
Black Mount Rd

Spi
t Rd

700600

500

1100

1000

900

1300
1200

1400

800300

400

200

900

800

600
500

700

400

200

100

700

600

1400

1300

1200

1100

1100

1000

900

800

600
500

100

300

500

700

1200

1200

1200

900

800 500

300

200

100100

Mil l Creek

Squamish River

Echo Lake

Alec Lake

Distri
ct o

f Squamish

Option 2: SquamishCompressor Station Area

KP 41KP 42KP 43
KP 44

KP 45KP 46
KP 47

481
00

0
482

00
0

483
00

0

484000 485000 486000 487000 488000

550
00

00

5500000

550
10

00

5501000

550
20

00

5502000

550
30

00

5503000 5504000

¯ CERTIFIED
PIPELINE CORRIDOR

EAGLE MOUNTAIN-WOODFIBRE
GAS PIPELINE PROJECT

July 2021

Although there is no reason to believe that there are any errors associated
with the data used to generate this product or in the product itself,

users of these data are advised that errors in the data may be present.

UTM Zone 10 North. NAD 1983.
KPs: Universal Pegasus International (UPI) 08-21-2014 (1017) and UPI 5-21-
2021 (4002); Certified Corridor for EGP Pipeline: Jacobs 8-30-2019 (Revision

15); Squamish Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 5-28-2020; MtMulligan Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 8-04-2015;  Eagle
Mountain Compressor Station Area: McElhanney Associates Land Surveying

Ltd 10-16-2014; Certified Electrical Transmission Corridor: CH2M 7-30-
2014; V1 Transmission: DBS Energy Inc 06-04-2014; Existing TransmissionLines: BC Hydro 03-24-2014; Roads: BC MFLNRO 2012; Hydrography: BC

MFLNRO 2008; Municipalities: BC MFLNRO 2007; Parks, Wildlife
Management Areas: BC MFLNRO 2008; Wildlife Habitat Areas, Ungulate
Winter Range: BC MOE 2005; Old Growth Management Areas: BC FLNRO2009; First Nations Reserves: Government of Canada 2016; Agricultural

Land Reserves: Agricultural Land Commission 2015; Private Parcels:
Integrated Cadastral Information Society (ICIS) 03-26-2014;  BritishColumbia Geographic System (BCGS) Grid: BC MFLNRO 2003; Railways,
Base Mapping: Government of British Columbia TRIM 2005-2007.

0 200 400 600 800
metres

(All Locations Approximate)

SCALE: 1:20,000

MAPSHEET 7 OF 10

Regional District

Park/Protected Area

Municipality

HighwayUV99

Railway

Waterbody

Road

Watercourse

Builtup Area
Building

Transmission Tower#
Wetland

Old Growth Management Area
(Legal)

Wildlife Management Area (WMA)

Private Parcel

First Nations Reserve

Howe
Sound

A B

Project Location

B C

W A

A K

Y T N T

Elevation Contour (100 m)

Certified Pipeline Corridor
Certified Compressor Station Area

Transmission Line! !

Kilometre Post*#

Certified Electrical Transmission
Line Corridor

Resource Road

Existing NPS10 to be Abandoned
or Decomissioned

BCGS Mapsheet: 92G.064 / 92G.065 / 92G.074 /
92G.075

Produced By: Jacobs

Agricultural Land Reserve
Wildlife Habitat Area

Ungulate Winter Range



##

##

##

##

Watts Point Rd

Bla
ckMount Rd

900

800

700600500

400

1100

1000

300

200

1300

1200

1100
1000
900
800

700
600

500

400

1000

900

800
700

600

1200
1100

1100

1000

200

100

100

500

1200

1100

1000

900

700 700

Mill Creek

Brennan
Lakes

Dis
tric

t o
f Sq

ua
mi

sh

Option 2: SquamishCompressorStation Area

KP 44

KP 45

KP 46

KP 47

479000 480000 481000 482000 483000 484000 485000

550
00

00
550

10
00

550
20

00
550

30
00

550
40

00 ¯ CERTIFIED
PIPELINE CORRIDOR

EAGLE MOUNTAIN-WOODFIBRE
GAS PIPELINE PROJECT

July 2021

Although there is no reason to believe that there are any errors associated
with the data used to generate this product or in the product itself,

users of these data are advised that errors in the data may be present.

UTM Zone 10 North. NAD 1983.
KPs: Universal Pegasus International (UPI) 08-21-2014 (1017) and UPI 5-21-
2021 (4002); Certified Corridor for EGP Pipeline: Jacobs 8-30-2019 (Revision

15); Squamish Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 5-28-2020; MtMulligan Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 8-04-2015;  Eagle
Mountain Compressor Station Area: McElhanney Associates Land Surveying

Ltd 10-16-2014; Certified Electrical Transmission Corridor: CH2M 7-30-
2014; V1 Transmission: DBS Energy Inc 06-04-2014; Existing TransmissionLines: BC Hydro 03-24-2014; Roads: BC MFLNRO 2012; Hydrography: BC

MFLNRO 2008; Municipalities: BC MFLNRO 2007; Parks, Wildlife
Management Areas: BC MFLNRO 2008; Wildlife Habitat Areas, Ungulate
Winter Range: BC MOE 2005; Old Growth Management Areas: BC FLNRO2009; First Nations Reserves: Government of Canada 2016; Agricultural

Land Reserves: Agricultural Land Commission 2015; Private Parcels:
Integrated Cadastral Information Society (ICIS) 03-26-2014;  BritishColumbia Geographic System (BCGS) Grid: BC MFLNRO 2003; Railways,
Base Mapping: Government of British Columbia TRIM 2005-2007.

0 200 400 600 800
metres

(All Locations Approximate)

SCALE: 1:20,000

MAPSHEET 8 OF 10

Regional District

Park/Protected Area

Municipality

HighwayUV99

Railway

Waterbody

Road

Watercourse

Builtup Area
Building

Transmission Tower#
Wetland

Old Growth Management Area
(Legal)

Wildlife Management Area (WMA)

Private Parcel

First Nations Reserve

Howe
Sound

A B

Project Location

B C

W A

A K

Y T N T

Elevation Contour (100 m)

Certified Pipeline Corridor
Certified Compressor Station Area

Transmission Line! !

Kilometre Post*#

Certified Electrical Transmission
Line Corridor

Resource Road

Existing NPS10 to be Abandoned
or Decomissioned

BCGS Mapsheet: 92G.064

Produced By: Jacobs

Agricultural Land Reserve
Wildlife Habitat Area

Ungulate Winter Range



##

##

##

##

Eagle Mountain
Compressor Station

Expansion

Eagle
Mountain

Park

Eagle Mountain
Compressor Station

Footprint

Substation
Transmission Line
Compressor Footprint

Existing Meridian Substation

Existing Eagle
Mountain

Compressor Station

Chestnut Way

Joh
nso

n S
t

Kin
gfis

he
r C

res

Pin
etre

e Way

Pinetre e C lose

Sto
ne

rid
ge 

Lan
e Plateau Cres

Panorama Dr

Devonshire Ave

Norwood Crt

Pip
elin

e R
d

Moss Crt

Na
nto

n S
t

Aspen Crt

Quintette Cres

Alpine Dr

Galette Ave

Oxford St

Lanson Cres

Pad
do

c k
Dr

Rakanna Pl

CoquitlamMain li ne

El Camino Dr

Sala
l Cres

Platinum Lane

Garib
aldi Pl

Pelcher Crt

Braesid
e Pl

S Watkins Lane

Strong Rd
Quartz Pl

Parkside Dr

Pika Crt

April Rd

Ag
ate

 Pl

Sparks Way

Red Alder Pl

Carousel Crt

Wingrove Terr

Greenstone Crt

Av
on

da
le S

t

Cougar Crt
Chestnut Pl

Panorama Pl

Firestone Pl

Hickory Dr

Bobcat Pl

Thor Crt
Robin Way

Sultan Pl

Pinehurst Pl

Wollny Crt

Lan
cas

ter
 Cr

t

Sienna Crt

Sandstone Cres

Arrowsmith Pl

Ma
rtin

 St

Tanglewood Lane

Spy
gla

ss C
rt

Lod
gep

ole
 Pl

Hedgestone Crt

Sandpiper Crt

Banner Pl
Balsam Pl

Madrona Pl

Sug
arp

ine
 Cr

t

Ha
wt

ho
rn 

Dr

Cliffrose Cres

Blue Jay
 Pl

Roc
kw

ood
 Crt

Spence Way

Wyndham Cres

Sunridge CrtEag
le Moun

tain
Dr Timber Crt

Jade P l

Roc
kcress Pl

Hemlock Dr

PlateauBlvd

Fernway Dr

Wintergreen Pl

Dogwood Dr

East Rd

Ber
ksh

ire 
Cre

s

Sylvia Pl

Valleyvista Dr

Sapphire Pl

Topa
zCrt

Forestridge Pl

Ch
arl

ott
e C

res

Bramble Lane

Cliffwood Dr

Pu
rce

llD
r

Maplewood Crt

Thomson Rd

Pat
ullo

Cre
s

Maple
Dr

Hett Creek Dr

Ridge Mountain Dr

Holly Dr

Ash
wo

od
 Dr

He
rita

ge 
Pea

k R
d

AspenwoodDr

Rob
son Dr

Silverthrone Drs trataroad

Kinsey
Dr

David Ave

Hazel Ave

Linden Crt

Coy Ave

Chartwell Green

Co
qu

itla
m

We
s tB

ran
ch

10
0

Sunset Ridge

Par
kw

ay 
Blv

d
700 500 400

600

300

200

100

400

300200

400

300

900

800

800

500

800

400

200

200

200

100

Coquitlam
River

Cypress Lake

Cit
y o

f P
ort

 M
oo

dy
Cit

y o
f C

oq
uit

lam

Cit
y o

f P
ort

 M
oo

dy
Vil

lag
e o

f A
nm

ore

Cit
y o

f C
oq

uit
lam

Vil
lag

e o
f A

nm
ore

Park or
Picnic Area

KP 2

KP 1

KP 2.9

KP 0

Say Nuth Khaw Yum
Park (Indian Arm
Provincial Park)

Pinecone Burke
Provincial Park

511000 512000 513000 514000 515000 516000 517000

546
100

0
546

200
0

546
300

0
546

400
0

546
500

0 ¯ CERTIFIED
PIPELINE CORRIDOR

EAGLE MOUNTAIN-WOODFIBRE
GAS PIPELINE PROJECT

July 2021

Although there is no reason to believe that there are any errors associated
with the data used to generate this product or in the product itself,

users of these data are advised that errors in the data may be present.

UTM Zone 10 North. NAD 1983.
KPs: Universal Pegasus International (UPI) 08-21-2014 (1017) and UPI 5-21-
2021 (4002); Certified Corridor for EGP Pipeline: Jacobs 8-30-2019 (Revision

15); Squamish Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 5-28-2020; MtMulligan Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 8-04-2015;  Eagle
Mountain Compressor Station Area: McElhanney Associates Land Surveying
Ltd 10-16-2014; Certified Electrical Transmission Corridor: CH2M 7-30-2014;

V1 Transmission: DBS Energy Inc 06-04-2014; Existing Transmission Lines:BC Hydro 03-24-2014; Roads: BC MFLNRO 2012; Hydrography: BC MFLNRO
2008; Municipalities: BC MFLNRO 2007; Parks, Wildlife Management Areas:
BC MFLNRO 2008; Wildlife Habitat Areas, Ungulate Winter Range: BC MOE

2005; Old Growth Management Areas: BC FLNRO 2009; First NationsReserves: Government of Canada 2016; Agricultural Land Reserves:
Agricultural Land Commission 2015; Private Parcels: Integrated Cadastral

Information Society (ICIS) 03-26-2014;  British Columbia Geographic System(BCGS) Grid: BC MFLNRO 2003; Railways, Base Mapping: Government of
British Columbia TRIM 2005-2007.

0 200 400 600 800
metres

(All Locations Approximate)

SCALE: 1:20,000

MAPSHEET 9 OF 10

Regional District

Park/Protected Area

Municipality

HighwayUV99

Railway

Waterbody

Road

Watercourse

Builtup Area
Building

Transmission Tower#
Wetland

Old Growth Management Area
(Legal)

Wildlife Management Area (WMA)

Private Parcel

First Nations Reserve

Howe
Sound

A B

Project Location

B C

W A

A K

Y T N T

Elevation Contour (100 m)

Certified Pipeline Corridor
Certified Compressor Station Area

Transmission Line! !

Kilometre Post*#

Certified Electrical Transmission
Line Corridor

Resource Road

Existing NPS10 to be Abandoned
or Decomissioned

BCGS Mapsheet: 92G.036 / 92G.037

Produced By: Jacobs

Agricultural Land Reserve
Wildlife Habitat Area

Ungulate Winter Range

Existing Meridian Substation
Compressor Footprint

Substation

Transmission Line



##

Eagle Mountain
Compressor Station

Expansion

Eagle
Mountain

Park

Eagle Mountain
Compressor Station

Footprint

Existing Eagle
Mountain

Compressor Station

Turnberry Lane

Eagle MtnAcces sRd

Ber
ksh

ire 
Cre

s

Par
kw

ay 
Blv

d
Eagle Mountain Dr

500

400

300

400

KP 0

513500 514000 514500

546
200

0
546

250
0

¯ CERTIFIED
PIPELINE CORRIDOR

EAGLE MOUNTAIN-WOODFIBRE
GAS PIPELINE PROJECT

July 2021

Although there is no reason to believe that there are any errors associated
with the data used to generate this product or in the product itself,

users of these data are advised that errors in the data may be present.

UTM Zone 10 North. NAD 1983.
KPs: Universal Pegasus International (UPI) 08-21-2014 (1017) and UPI 5-21-
2021 (4002); Certified Corridor for EGP Pipeline: Jacobs 8-30-2019 (Revision

15); Squamish Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 5-28-2020; MtMulligan Compressor Station Siting Area: Jacobs 8-04-2015;  Eagle
Mountain Compressor Station Area: McElhanney Associates Land Surveying
Ltd 10-16-2014; Certified Electrical Transmission Corridor: CH2M 7-30-2014;

V1 Transmission: DBS Energy Inc 06-04-2014; Existing Transmission Lines:BC Hydro 03-24-2014; Roads: BC MFLNRO 2012; Hydrography: BC MFLNRO
2008; Municipalities: BC MFLNRO 2007; Parks, Wildlife Management Areas:
BC MFLNRO 2008; Wildlife Habitat Areas, Ungulate Winter Range: BC MOE

2005; Old Growth Management Areas: BC FLNRO 2009; First NationsReserves: Government of Canada 2016; Agricultural Land Reserves:
Agricultural Land Commission 2015; Private Parcels: Integrated Cadastral

Information Society (ICIS) 03-26-2014;  British Columbia Geographic System(BCGS) Grid: BC MFLNRO 2003; Railways, Base Mapping: Government of
British Columbia TRIM 2005-2007.

0 50 100 150 200
metres

(All Locations Approximate)

SCALE: 1:5,000

MAPSHEET 10 OF 10

Regional District

Park/Protected Area

Municipality

HighwayUV99

Railway

Waterbody

Road

Watercourse

Builtup Area
Building

Transmission Tower#
Wetland

Old Growth Management Area
(Legal)

Wildlife Management Area (WMA)

Private Parcel

First Nations Reserve

Howe
Sound

A B

Project Location

B C

W A

A K

Y T N T

Elevation Contour (100 m)

Certified Pipeline Corridor
Certified Compressor Station Area

Transmission Line! !

Kilometre Post*#

Certified Electrical Transmission
Line Corridor

Resource Road

Existing NPS10 to be Abandoned
or Decomissioned

BCGS Mapsheet: 92G.036

Produced By: Jacobs

Agricultural Land Reserve
Wildlife Habitat Area

Ungulate Winter Range

Existing Meridian Substation
Compressor Footprint

Substation

Transmission Line


	EGP_s32Order_VersionZ
	EGP CPD maps- Oct 2021

